

## **Trademarks and Copyrights**

All Photos, Logos and Descriptive Text on this website are the property of Sadie Rose Boutique LLC with exception of Photos, Logos and Descriptions owned by other manufacturers and individuals used with their permission herein. No person, company or corporation may use the Photos, Logos or Descriptions found on this website without first securing Sadie Rose Boutique LLC written permission.

Any claim, cause of action or dispute arising out of or relating to any purchase or sale at Sadie Rose Boutique LLC, as well as any other claim that might arise between you and Sadie Rose Boutique LLC, shall only be brought, and litigated in a Michigan State Court located in Emmett County, Michigan. All such claims, causes of action and disputes shall be governed by Michigan law without regard to any conflict of law provisions. You agree to submit to the personal jurisdiction of the courts located in Emmett County, Michigan for the purpose of litigating all such claims. Any party who unsuccessfully challenges the enforceability of this forum selection clause shall reimburse the prevailing party for its reasonable attorney's fees and costs associated with defending such a challenge.

Sadie Rose Boutique, Sadie Rose Boutique LLC, SRB, and the Sadie Rose Boutique logo, are trademark properties of Sadie Rose Boutique LLC licensed in the State of Michigan. All Rights Reserved Worldwide. Unauthorized duplication, copying, or use is strictly prohibited without express written permission from Sadie Rose Boutique LLC.

All product and company names, logos, brands, and other trademarks featured or referred to within Sadie Rose Boutique LLC website or retail store are the property of their respective intellectual property rights holders, if any. Those intellectual property rights holders are not affiliated with Sadie Rose Boutique LLC, our products, our website, or our retail store. They do not sponsor or endorse our materials. If their logos are used on website and/or brochures, then these logos/descriptions/terms are used for identification and reference purposes only.

All repurposed items designed, manufactured, and sold by Sadie Rose Boutique are done so with legally purchased luxe and vintage finds pieces from various sources. Our goal is to create the best fusion of vintage and designer repurposed art pieces giving life to our own unique art designs. We make no claims or representations that these art pieces are anything other than repurposed art elements. Our upcycled products should not in any way make one assume or believe that the upcycles version came from any other brand other than Sadie Rose Boutique LLC.